Interest is paid periodically, ranging from 1 to 270 days.  During the fiscal year ended
September 30, 2005, interest rates ranged from 1.54% to 2.61%.

The commercial paper notes are further collateralized by an irrevocable long-term letter of
credit with Wachovia Bank N.A. in an amount sufficient to pay the outstanding principal plus
65 days accrued interest at an assumed rate of 10%. The letter of credit expires August 22,
2008, with an annual extension unless Wachovia Bank N.A. gives notice during the 60-day
period prior to August 22, 2006.  At September 30, 2005, the fee paid on the letter of credit
was 38 basis points on the amount of paper outstanding plus interest on the outstanding
amount at 10% for 65 days.  Amounts payable to the bank under the letter of credit are due
on demand and bear interest at the lower of prime rate plus 2% or the maximum rate
permitted by law.  There were no draws outstanding on the letter of credit at September 30,
2005.

3. St. Lucie Project

   2005
 (thousands omitted)

  Amounts
   Business-Type Beginning   Ending Due Within
   Activities   Balance  Increases Decreases Balance One Year
 Revenue Bonds:
 Refunding 2000 $  17,150 $   $   $  17,150 $   0
 Refunding 2002   244,850   244,850   0

 Less Deferred Refundings
   And Discounts  ( 49,299)   3,074   ( 46,225)   0

 Total Business-Type
   Activities $212,701 $  3,074 $   0 $215,775  $   0

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Year Ended September 30, 2005

FMPA 2005 Annual Report ● 41

IX. Long-Term Debt (continued)

A. Debt (continued)

3. St. Lucie Project (continued)
The variable interest rates ranged between 1.18% and 2.80% for the year ended September
30, 2005.

The Series 2000 bonds are subject to redemption prior to maturity at the election of FMPA
on any interest payment date at a call rate of 100%.

4. Stanton Project

   2005
  (thousands omitted)
   Amounts

   Business-Type Beginning   Ending Due Within
   Activities   Balance  Increases Decreases Balance One Year
 Revenue Bonds:
 Refunding 1997* $ 10,890 $   $   $ 10,890 $   0
 Refunding 2000   4,425   4,425   0
 Refunding 2002   43,145   (   2,765)   40,380   2,880